UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2133420038 Fee: $55.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

MECHANIC’S LIEN: Cook County Clerk
CLAIM Date: 11/30/2021 06:28 AM Pg: 1 of 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

}
COUNTY OF Cook }

T.H. Davidson & Co., Inc. dba Welsch Ready Mix, Inc.
CLAIMANT
.VS-

Second Base Properties seies, LLC « Woodlawn
Alex Montgomery

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, T.H. Davidson & Co., Inc. cba Welsch Ready Mix, Inc. of Oak Forest, IL, 60452 County of
Cook, hereby files a claim for lien against Alex Moptgomery, contractor of IL and Second Base Properties
Series, LLC - Woodlawn Chicago, IL 60617 {her :mafter referred to as “owner(s)*} and any persons
claiming an interest in the premises herein and states:

That on 8/3/2021, the owner(s) owned the following.dcscribud !and in the County of Cook, State of lllinois to
wit: . ‘

Street Address: 14000 S. Crolissant Drive Burnham, IL 60637

AK/A: Lots 21 through 27, both inclusive, in Block 15 in G. ¥rouk Croissant's Riverside
Drive Addition, a subdivision of that part of the East 1/, of Section 1, Township 36
North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian in the Connty of Cook in the
State of Ilinois

A/K!A:-ﬂ Tax# 29-01-205-021; 29-01-205-022; 29-01-205-023; 29-01-205-024; 2-(1-205-025;
29-01-205-026; 29-01-205-027

and Alex Montgomery was the owner’s contractor for the improvement thereof. That on or about 8/3/2021,
said contractor made a subcontract with the claimant to provide ready - mixed concrete for and in said
improvement, and that on or about 8/4/2021 the claimant completed thereunder all that was required to be done
by said subcontract. '

211041422 mingc



2133420038 Page: 2of 2™~

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract;

Original Contract Amount  $2,909.20
Change Orders/Extras $ .00

Credits $.00
Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $.00
Total Balance Due $2,909.20

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Two Thousand Nine
Hundred Nine Drllars and 20/100 ($2,909.20) Dollars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims a lien on
said land, beneficiz! interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, if any, and improvements, and
on the moneys or other vonsiderations due or to become due from said contractor andfor owner(s) under said
subcontract.

To the extent permitted by law_ail waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are hereby revoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
arount claimed due hereunder shall nut sperate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned-bas signed this instrument on October 19, 2021.

T.H. Davidson & Co., Inc. iylsch Ready Mix, Inc.

Michael Defong  Presigenf

Prepared By and Mail To:
T.H. Davidson & Co., Inc. dba Welsch Ready Mix, Inc.
4243 W. 166¢h St.
Oak Forest, IL: 60452
YERIFICATION
State of JL
County of Cook

The affiant, Michael Delong, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that the affizit is President of the
Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for lien and knows the contenjy/oﬁ'm that all the

statements therein contained are true. %.

Michael Delong Presiden/

Subscribed and sworn before me thigDctober 19, 2021.

ofary Public’s Signd DANIEL MISISCHIA

Offtcial Seal

Natary Public - State of 1iiinols
My Commission Expltes Dec 16, 2024

211041422 minge



